the power to delegate such authority to the Chairman and the Chief Executive Officer, acting jointly 

or severally. 

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION OF 

ATLANTIA SpA 

Current text 

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION OF 

ATLANTIA SpA 

Proposed text 

Art. 6 

The issued capital shall be €825,783,990.00 

(eight hundred twenty-five million, seven 

hundred eighty-three thousand, nine hundred 

ninety euros) divided into 825,783,990 

ordinary shares without par value. 

[unchanged] 

[Not present] 

The Extraordinary General Meeting of 

Shareholders held on 3 December 2021 

approved the cancellation of up to a 

maximum of 125,000,000 of Atlantia SpA’s 

treasury shares, equal to the maximum